#### **BEFORE THE ILLINOIS POLLUTION CONTROL BOARD**

IN THE MATTER OF:	)
	)
	)
AMENDMENTS TO 35 ILL. ADM CODE	)
PART 214, SULFUR LIMITATIONS, PART	)
217, NITROGEN OXIDES EMISSIONS	)
AND PART 225, CONTROL OF EMISSIONS	)
FROM LARGE COMBUSTION SOURCES	)

PCB No. R15-21 (Rulemaking- Air)

### **Notice of Electronic Filing**

Please take notice that on the 15<sup>th</sup> day of July, 2015, I have filed with the Office of the

Clerk of the Pollution Control Board the Appearance of Faith Bugel on behalf of the Sierra Club.

Copies of the documents are attached hereto and served upon the persons listed on the attached

service list.

Faith E. Bugel

Faith Bugel Attorney at Law 1004 Mohawk Rd. Wilmette, IL 60091 Ph. (312) 282-9119 ARDC no: 6255685

/s/\_\_\_\_\_

By: Kadie McShirley Legal Assistant Sierra Club

#### **BEFORE THE ILLINOIS POLLUTION CONTROL BOARD**

))

)

)

)

)

)

)

IN THE MATTER OF: AMENDMENTS TO 35 ILL. ADM CODE PART 214, SULFUR LIMITATIONS, PART 217, NITROGEN OXIDES EMISSIONS AND PART 225, CONTROL OF EMISSIONS FROM LARGE COMBUSTION SOURCES

PCB No. R15-21 (Rulemaking- Air)

#### **Appearance**

The undersigned, Faith Bugel, hereby enters her appearance in this proceeding on behalf of

Complainant Sierra Club and further states that she is in, and will maintain throughout any

further proceedings in this case, compliance with Illinois Supreme Court rule 707.

faith C. Bugel

Faith Bugel Attorney at Law 1004 Mohawk Rd. Wilmette, IL 60091 Ph. (312) 282-9119 ARDC no: 6255685

\_/s/\_

By: Kadie McShirley Legal Assistant Sierra Club

### **<u>Certificate of Service</u>**

I, Kadie McShirley, hereby certify that I did on July 15, 2015, send by U.S. Mail, with postage thereon fully prepaid, a true and correct copy of the Appearance by Faith Bugel in this case to the official service list and filed the original and nine copies of the same by common carrier (FedEx) to the Clerk of the Illinois Pollution Control Board at the following address:

Pollution Control Board, Attn: Clerk 100 West Randolph Street James R. Thompson Center, Suite 11-500 Chicago, Illinois 60601-3218

July 15, 2015

<u>/s/</u>

Kadie McShirley Legal Assistant Sierra Club 85 Second Street, Second Floor San Francisco, CA 94105 kadie.mcshirley@sierraclub.org 415-977-5658

#### **BEFORE THE ILLINOIS POLLUTION CONTROL BOARD**

IN THE MATTER OF:	)
	)
	)
AMENDMENTS TO 35 ILL. ADM CODE	)
PART 214, SULFUR LIMITATIONS, PART	)
217, NITROGEN OXIDES EMISSIONS	)
AND PART 225, CONTROL OF EMISSIONS	)
FROM LARGE COMBUSTION SOURCES	)

PCB No. R15-21 (Rulemaking- Air)

### **Notice of Electronic Filing**

Please take notice that on the 15th day of July, 2015, I have filed with the Office of the Clerk of the Pollution Control Board the Appearance of Greg Wannier on behalf of the Sierra

Club. Copies of the documents are attached hereto and served upon the persons listed on the

attached service list.

12-f V-

Greg Wannier Associate Attorney Sierra Club 85 Second Street, Second Floor San Francisco, CA 94105 415-977-5646 415-977-5793 fax greg.wannier@sierraclub.org

<u>/s/</u>

By: Kadie McShirley Legal Assistant Sierra Club

#### **BEFORE THE ILLINOIS POLLUTION CONTROL BOARD**

IN THE MATTER OF:	)	
	)	PCB No. R15-21
	)	(Rulemaking- Air)
AMENDMENTS TO 35 ILL. ADM CODE	)	
PART 214, SULFUR LIMITATIONS, PART	)	
217, NITROGEN OXIDES EMISSIONS	)	
AND PART 225, CONTROL OF EMISSIONS	)	
FROM LARGE COMBUSTION SOURCES	)	

#### **Appearance**

The undersigned, Greg Wannier, hereby enters his appearance in this proceeding on

behalf of Complainant Sierra Club and further states that he is in, and will maintain throughout

any further proceedings in this case, compliance with Illinois Supreme Court rule 707.

Pollution Control Board, Attn: Clerk 100 West Randolph Street James R. Thompson Center, Suite 11-500 Chicago, Illinois 60601-3218

> Greg Wannier Associate Attorney Sierra Club 85 Second Street, Second Floor San Francisco, CA 94105 415-977-5646 415-977-5793 fax greg.wannier@sierraclub.org

> > \_/s/\_

By: Kadie McShirley Legal Assistant Sierra Club

#### **Certificate of Service**

I, Kadie McShirley, hereby certify that I did on July 15, 2015, send by U.S. Mail, with postage

thereon fully prepaid, a true and correct copy of the Appearance by Greg Wannier in this case to

the official service list and filed the original and nine copies of the same by common carrier

(FedEx) to the Clerk of the Illinois Pollution Control Board at the following address:

Pollution Control Board, Attn: Clerk 100 West Randolph Street James R. Thompson Center, Suite 11-500 Chicago, Illinois 60601-3218

July 15, 2015

<u>/s/\_\_\_\_</u>

Kadie McShirley Legal Assistant Sierra Club 85 Second Street, Second Floor San Francisco, CA 94105 kadie.mcshirley@sierraclub.org 415-977-5658

#### **BEFORE THE ILLINOIS POLLUTION CONTROL BOARD**

IN THE MATTER OF:	)
	)
	)
AMENDMENTS TO 35 ILL. ADM CODE	)
PART 214, SULFUR LIMITATIONS, PART	)
217, NITROGEN OXIDES EMISSIONS	)
AND PART 225, CONTROL OF EMISSIONS	)
FROM LARGE COMBUSTION SOURCES	)

PCB No. R15-21 (Rulemaking- Air)

### **Notice of Electronic Filing**

Please take notice that on the 15th day of July, 2015, I have filed with the Office of the Clerk of the Pollution Control Board the Appearance of Kristin Henry on behalf of the Sierra Club. Copies of the documents are attached hereto and served upon the persons listed on the

attached service list.

Kuitin a. Henry

Kristin Henry Senior Attorney Sierra Club 85 Second Street San Francisco, CA 94105-3441 415.977.5716 phone 415.977.5793 fax kristin.henry@sierraclub.org

<u>/s/</u>

By: Kadie McShirley Legal Assistant Sierra Club

#### **BEFORE THE ILLINOIS POLLUTION CONTROL BOARD**

IN THE MATTER OF:	)	
	)	PCB No. R15-21
	)	(Rulemaking- Air)
AMENDMENTS TO 35 ILL. ADM CODE	)	_
PART 214, SULFUR LIMITATIONS, PART	)	
217, NITROGEN OXIDES EMISSIONS	)	
AND PART 225, CONTROL OF EMISSIONS	)	
FROM LARGE COMBUSTION SOURCES	)	

#### **Appearance**

The undersigned, Kristin Henry, hereby enters her appearance in this proceeding on behalf of

Complainant Sierra Club and further states that she is in, and will maintain throughout any

further proceedings in this case, compliance with Illinois Supreme Court rule 707.

Kristin Henry Senior Attorney Sierra Club 85 Second Street San Francisco, CA 94105-3441 415.977.5716 phone 415.977.5793 fax kristin.henry@sierraclub.org

<u>/s/</u>\_\_\_\_

By: Kadie McShirley Legal Assistant Sierra Club

### **Certificate of Service**

I, Kadie McShirley, hereby certify that I did on July 15, 2015, send by U.S. Mail, with postage

thereon fully prepaid, a true and correct copy of the Appearance by Kristin Henry in this case to

the official service list and filed the original and nine copies of the same by common carrier

(FedEx) to the Clerk of the Illinois Pollution Control Board at the following address:

Pollution Control Board, Attn: Clerk 100 West Randolph Street James R. Thompson Center, Suite 11-500 Chicago, Illinois 60601-3218

July 15, 2015

/s/

Kadie McShirley Legal Assistant Sierra Club 85 Second Street, Second Floor San Francisco, CA 94105 kadie.mcshirley@sierraclub.org 415-977-5658